

-: Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 08/2026 :-

-: Order Below Exhibit No. 05 :-

Perused the application. Heard Ld. Advocate for the applicant.

It appears that by order dated 01/10/2024 passed in PWDVA Application No. 01/2022, the Opponent was directed to pay maintenance to the Applicant. The Opponent has failed to comply with the said order and has not paid the maintenance amount of Rs.1,36,100/-, comprising Rs.16,100/-, Rs.96,000/- for the period from 15/11/2024 to 14/11/2025, and Rs.24,000/- for the period from 15/11/2025 to 05/02/2026. Opponent is absent despite calling repeatedly. In view of the above circumstances, the application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I proceed to pass the following:-

-: ORDER :-

1. Application is allowed.
2. Issue recovery warrant against Opponent for Rs.1,36,100/-(Rupees One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand and Hundred Only) R/o.16.05.2026.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 18/04/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
Dodamarg.